

Civ DJ 993/21

M/S R K ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES INDIA PVT LTD Vs. SUMIT
KUMAR

05.08.2023

Present : Ms. Vasu Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiff, connected through
VC.

As per report, defendant has not been served by way of
registered post.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh address of defendant for service.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.11.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.08.2023