

Civ DJ 993/21

M/S R K ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES INDIA PVT LTD Vs. SUMIT KUMAR

16.09.2023

File taken up today as one application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for service of defendant by way of publication.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Application perused. Record perused.

In view of the facts of the case and prayer, application is allowed. Defendant be served by way of publication in newspaper “Veer Arjun” on filing of PF.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **06.11.2023**.

Accordingly, application is disposed off.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.09.2023