

Civ DJ 993/21

M/S R K ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES INDIA PVT LTD

Vs. SH SUMIT KUMAR

22.01.2024

Present: AR for plaintiff alongwith ld proxy counsel Sh. Hitender Kumar.

None for defendant.

It is informed that defendant has been served by way of publication in local newspaper. Copy of newspaper is given on record.

Put up for appearance on behalf of defendant and further proceedings on **22.04.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.01.2024