

Civ DJ 993/21

M/S R K ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES INDIA PVT LTD Vs. SH
SUMIT KUMAR

22.04.2024

Present: Sh. Hitender Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant despite service by way of publication.

In these circumstances, defendant is proceeded ex parte.

Matter be put up for ex parte PE on **12.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.04.2024