

Civ DJ 993/21

M/S R K ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES INDIA PVT LTD Vs. SH
SUMIT KUMAR

11.11.2024

Present: Ms. Vashu Gupta, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant is ex parte.

Case is at the stage of ex part PE, however, adjournment is being sought on the ground that witness is not present today due to bad health.

In view of submissions, matter be put up for purpose fixed on 10.02.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.11.2024