

Civ DJ 993/21

M/S R K ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES INDIA PVT LTD Vs. SUMIT
KUMAR

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. Hitender Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff
alongwith AR.

Defendant is ex-parte.

Case is at the stage of ex-parte PE, however, one more
opportunity is being sought on behalf of plaintiff. In the interest of
justice, put up for ex-parte PE as last and final opportunity on next date
of hearing.

Put up on **04.08.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/28.04.2025