

Civ DJ 993/21

M/S R K ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES INDIA PVT LTD Vs. SH
SUMIT KUMAR

15.04.2026

Matter is taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday on account of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanti vide notification No.71/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC Dated 10.04.2026.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant is ex parte.

Case is at the stage of clarification/ further arguments, however, none is present for plaintiff.

Put up for purpose fixed on 02.06.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.04.2026