

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Vipin Nandwani, ld. counsel for the DH.

As per report of the Nazir, PF and affidavit regarding no stay has not been filed by the DH.

Due to above said fault of the DH today' date has been wasted.

The date of 11.04.2026 was also wasted due to not filing of above said PF and affidavit by the DH.

Last opportunity is given to the DH to file PF and affidavit regarding no stay within 2 days, failing which the present execution shall be dismissed due to non-prosecution.

On filing the PF and affidavit, fresh warrant of attachment against the bank account of JD to the extent of decretal amount be issued.

Put up for receiving report regarding execution of warrant of attachment on 02.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.05.2026