

Civ DJ 993/21

M/S R K ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES INDIA PVT LTD Vs. SH
SUMIT KUMAR

18.07.2026

Present: Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant is ex-parte.

Case is at the stage of ex-parte final arguments.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the
ground that Ld.main counsel is not available today.

In view of submission made, matter be put up for purpose
fixed on **09.09.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/18.07.2026