

21.07.2026

Present: Sh. Sumit Kumar Chauhan, ld. proxy counsel for the DH.

Sh. Mukul, Asstt. Manager from Indian Bank, Tilak Nagar branch, new Delhi has appeared and submits that Allahabad bank has been merged with Indian Bank and in the bank account of JD/ Sh. Daljeet Singh, there is no amount. He has also filed account statement of bank account of JD/Sh. Daljeet Singh.

I have perused the said statement. As per said bank statement there is only Rs. 240 credit balance in the bank account of J.D.

Sh. Mukul stands discharged.

No details of other assets of the Jd has been filed by the DH for issuance of warrants of attachment.

Ld. counsel for the DH seeks one adjournment for tracing and filing the details of assets of the JD.

Last opportunity is given to the DH for filing the same within 7 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 18.08.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.07.2026